
Versie:1 datum 210512 Veerkarton  

 

 
Declaration of Compliance 
 
 
Veerkarton 
Industrieweg 11 
Postbus 38 
1566 ZG Assendelft  
 
 
Product name:   Blisters  
Article number:  V000JE   
Size:   040-040-024  
Product code:  IT  
Design:   925    
Cardboard:  -  
Printed:   -     
Processing:  -                               
Window material: A-pet   
Glue:   - 
 
We declare that the aforementioned products are in conformity with the following regulations. 
 
Regulation EC no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC 
and 89/109. 
 
Regulation EC no. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and 
articles intended to come into contact with food. 
 
Directive 94/62 EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste. 
 
A declaration that all to us delivered products are registered according to the REACH decree 
1907/2006/EC. 
 
The applied window material complies with the below regulation. 
 
Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 of the Commission of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles 
intended to come into contact with food. 
 
Concerning Specific Migration Limits, based on “worst case” migration tests, the SML’s should not be 
exceeded on the use of the above mentioned material in food contact applications. No use has been 
made of  a “dual use additive”. 
 
The window material is multi layered. 
 
Type of usage: 
The inside of the packaging is suitable for long-term contact with dry, acidic and greasy food products 
at a temperature of -20°C to room temperature.  
 
Storage and transport:  
Dry and free from dust, temperature until 40°C max. 
 
This declaration is stated using  the knowledge of this moment. The person using the product is 
obliged to make sure that the product is used actually in compliance  with the specific terms. 
 
This declaration replaces all earlier declarations for the same products and remains valid until there 
are changes in the composition or specification of the product, changes in the law or new scientific 
information. At that moment we shall inform this information to our clients. 



Versie:1 datum 210512 Veerkarton  

 

 
Assendelft, 08-08-2016 
 
Veerkarton 
Q.M.  


